SIDE LETTER OF AGREEMENT REGARDING THE CREATION OF NEW "ELEMENTARY ART TECHNICIAN" CLASSIFICATION BETWEEN WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (District)

CALIFORNIA SCHOOL EMPLOYEES' ASSOCIATION and its Western Placer CHAPTER #741 (CSEA)

The Western Placer Unified School District ("District") and the California School Employees Association and its Western Placer Chapter #741 ("CSEA") collectively referred to as the "Parties," enter into this agreement and agree as follows:

Introduction:

The Parties have entered into this letter to reflect the agreements related to the creation of a new classification titled "Elementary Art Technician," and its placement on the Western Placer CSEA classification/salary schedule.

AGREEMENT

The Parties agree to the following:

- a. The District will create a new classification titled "Elementary Art Technician," whose duties are described within the job description created in connection with said classification.
- b. The District will offer this position at sites at its discretion.
- c. The placement of this position on the salary schedule will be Range 21.
- *This agreement shall be in effect upon signature by both parties, ratification by CSEA Western Placer Chapter #741, and Board of Trustees approval.
- *Except as otherwise provided in this MOU, all other terms and conditions of the parties' collective bargaining agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- *This letter establishes no past practice or precedence.
- *In the event any term of this letter shall, to any extent, be found to be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this letter shall remain valid and enforceable.
- *This letter shall be governed by and controlled in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

California School Employees' Association (Chapter #741)
Gustavo Nevarez, President

Western Placer Unified School District
Michael Maul, Director of Personnel Services

Date Ratified by CSEA, Chapter #741

8-7-25 Date

12/3 Date

Date of Board Approval